461

Ottawa, Dec. 15, 1925.

G.A.C. Jennings, Esq.,

Editor-in-Chief.

Mail & Empire.

Toronto.

Dear Mr. Jennings:

I have been asked to drop you this line in confirmation of the following wire,

"Please hold letter sent you yesterday for few corrections going forward to-night. - R.J. Manion."

On page 1 of the letter signed "N.P.",

6th line, "the" should read "their", and the word "Conservative" in the next line should be struck out. In the 8th line
after the word "course" the words "in the case" should be
inserted. On page 2, line 3 the words "in the province of
Quebec" should be struck out and be replaced by "particularly
among French Canadians". In the first line immediately
following the quotation the word "the" should be changed to
"this" and the word "that" inserted after the word "quotation".
On page 2, 7th line the word "to" after the word "take" should
be struck out and the words "that it should" inserted.

On page 4, line 3 threw paragraph should

MEIGHEN PAPERS, Series 3 (M.G. 26, I, Volume 66)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA